GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:251
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011

VACANT POSTS IN BUREAU OF CIVIL AVIATION SECURITY
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether some top posts in the Bureau of Civil Avition Security are lying vacant sine long;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the main reasons for not filling up these posts in time; and

(d) the steps taken/being taken to fill these posts on top priority basis?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIVAYALAR RAVI)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam.Oneposto fJoint Commissioner of Security (Civil Aviation) [Jt. COSA]landoneposto fAdditional
Commissioner of Security (Civil Aviation) [Addl.COSCA] are lying vacant in the Bureau of Civil Aviation Security [BCAS].

(C)&(d) Timely necessary actionto fill up these post has already been taken. After selectionb ythe Selection Committee and
recommendation of the Hon'ble Minister of Civil Aviation, the proposed to fill up the post of Jtt COSCA has been sent to DOPT for
approval of Appointment committee of Cabinet [ACC].

For vacant post of AddLCOSCA, Ministry of Home Affairs has senta panel consisting name of one officer only. MHA has been
requested to furnish more names of eligible officers, so that a selection can be made amongst them.
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